	· · · ·					
m 10 mm		RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	₩	* * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): T-H Licensing Inc.		internal Inc.	eld Manufacturing Co.			
The state of the s		City: Lafayette	S. Route 52 South Indiana Zip: 47903			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ached? 📮 Yes 🚾 No	l <u>=</u>	ip			
Nature of conveyance:			p			
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State_	Indiana			
Security Agreement Other Resubmission of Execution Date: 700042850 Ass Cover Sheet/A	Change of Name f 9/4/2003 ignment ssignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se				
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	•				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 76/37001		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s) 831,396 949,279 1,324,068 lo 1,668,232			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth L. Mitchel	rrespondence	6. Total number of appli				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	140 \$140			
		_	e charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 9213 Chillico	the Road	8. Deposit account num	ber:			
City: Kirtland State: Ohio	Zip: <u>44094</u>		this page if paying by deposit account)			
O Ottown and and an		THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. 703–306–5995 (Faxed) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Kenneth L. Mitchell	Kennet	1. Mitcheel	September 17, 2003			
Name of Person Signing		gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:	Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/04/2003 700042850

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings \Rightarrow 🖚 🔻 🔻	<u> </u>	▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): T→H Licensing Inc.		2. Name and address of Name: Fairfi internal Inc. Address:	of receiving party(les) eld Manufacturing Co.,		
	ciation red Partnership	City: Lafayet	S. Route 52 South testate: Indiana Zip:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:			le		
Assignment 📮 N	Aerger		Indiana		
☐r Other	hange of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Status, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: August 27, 200)3	(Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addro	eparate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numb A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ser1al No. 76/370017 Add		8. Trademark Regis ached □ Yes 5% !	949,279 1,324,068		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell Name:	spondence		<u> </u>		
440-256-4150 Internal Address:		<u> </u>	1 4 0 41)\$		
		Light Enclosed Authorized to i	be charged to deposit account		
9213 Chillicoth	e Road	8. Deposit account num	nber:		
		23-3060			
City: Kirtland State: Ohio	Zip: 44094	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)		
		THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. Faxed to 703-306-5995 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and oprrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Kenneth L. Mitchell Konneth L. Millian September 4, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total reimber of pages including cover sheet, attrichments, and documents					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0405

154 PØ3 - SEP 17 'Ø3 23:Ø3 ±37 PØ2 - SEP Ø4 'Ø3 17:52

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, T-H Licensing Inc. (Assignor), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 103 Springer Bldg., 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereafter Assignor), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and now being the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed hereinbelow, the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations and Foreign Registrations listed below which have been obtained on said trademarks, hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns said trademarks, the good will of said business symbolized by said trademarks, said registrations and the right to sue for and collect damages for past and future infringement of said trademarks to Fairfield Manufacturing Co. Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana having its principal place of business at U. S. Route 52 South, Lafayette, Indiana 47903 (the Assignee). Fairfield Manufacturing Co., Inc. hereby accepts the assignment of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed below.

T-H Licensing Inc. hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns any and all common law trademarks and tradenames it now owns, the good will of said business symbolized by said common law trademarks and tradenames, and the right to sue for and

KLM:cc C:\MyFiles\Appln\8185-tmass.wpd

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0406

collect damages for past and future infringement of said trademarks to Fairfield Manufacturing Co. Inc.

United States

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued Date
"FM" in a "C" (Design)	831,396	7/4/67
Torque Hub	949,279	12/26/72
Torque Hub (Design)	1,324,068	3/12/85
Torque II	1,668,232	
Torque-Lock		2/13/02 (Filing Date)
Foreign		
Torque Hub -SWEDEN	153,555	12/5/75
Torque Hub -FRANCE		1/13/95

KLM:ec C:\MyFiles\Appln\8185-tmass.wpd

2

Torque Hub -DENMARK	4840-1975 <u>1</u>	1/28/75	
Torque Hub -MEXICO	29158		
In witness whereof, we the Trademark Assignment on the			ecuted this
T-H Licensing, Inc. (Assignor) By Michael Schwartz Chief Financial Officer	Fairfield Mi	anufacturing Co., Inc. (1884) Bush	
Before me a notary public came Michael Schwartz, persona the foregoing Trademark Assign	in and for the County	cknowledged that he a	Var. Var.
Seal	Notary Public My Commissi	TOWNER Y I'V	8YKES MELDRUM iblic, State of New York O'l ME4838579 d in Richmond County in Expires July 25, CLILOGO
Before me a notary public came Richard Bush, personally k foregoing Trademark Assignmen	nown to me, and ackno	wiedged that he evanue	ed the
Seal	Notary Public My Commissi	on Expires 2-18-2208	

KLM:cc C:\MyFiles\Appln\8185-tmass.wpd

Kenneth L. Mitchell Patent Attorney, Reg. No. 36,873 YAMARA B. KLINK
TIODEGETIOS County
My Commission Expires
February 18, 2008

154 P06 SEP 17 '03 23:03 124 P05 SEP 04 '03 17:53

Registered Professional Engineer
Woodling, Krost and Rust
9213 Chillicothe Road
Kirtland, Ohio 44094
phone nos. 866-241-4150 (toll free), 440-256-4150;
fax nos. 866-241-4043 (toll free), 440-256-7453;
clevepat@aol.com

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0409